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Qi ) How do you feel about the idea of buying
a used car this month?
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35%
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61%

Positive . Unchanged . Negative
48% 36% 37% 21% 23% 11% 12% 31% 15% 62% 0% 15%

| want a smaller or more economical car
| am considering no longer having a car
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Personal finances have improved
| want to switch to an electric car
Used cars are too expensive

My old car needs replacing

| just feel like a change

| want a bigger car

Personal finances are worse
My old car is fine

| don't feel like a change

‘ Positive

Trend (Jun-Aug)
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Positive Neutral Negative

02) If you were buying a used car now, which of these
fuel types would you consider?

Petrol
&=
Diesel g

Hybrid %

Electric f\

\

I Definitely buy I Might consider I Would not consider

What is/will be the fuel type of your ...

32%

23%

Next car Car after

Current car
56%

> © O

Petrol Diesel Hybrid Electric

Trend (Jun-Aug)
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Petrol Diesel Hybrid Electric

Q3 ) Which of these running costs would influence
your choice of car? (choose as many as apply)

2%
Petrol,
diesel or Servicing Insurance Other
electricity
65%
Trend (Jun-Aug)
O—0—0 O 0—0 o—o0——9 o—0—-0
Petrol, Servicing Insurance Tyres Other
diesel or
electricity
Q4 Which of these factors would influence
your choice of car? (choose as many as apply)
69% 58% 32% 18% 25% 30% 19% 22% 21%
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Running Cost Inflation Fewer miles Job Security = Environmental = More miles Family size Charging
costs of living impact infrastructure

Q5) When buying your next used car, which finance method
would you use? (choose as many as apply)

Hire purchase (HP) - 13%
ot
Personal leasing/personal 0
contract hire (PCH) 10%
B f friend
orrolative 3%
Bank loan 6%
Trend (Jun-Aug)
O—g—0 000 o—0—0
HP PCP PCH Savings Friend / Bank loan
Relative
Topical Questions

QG) Almost half of drivers break the speed limit in 30mph

zones, according to new Department for Transport data.

Do you ever break the speed limit? (Choose as many as apply)

52% 25% 39% 30% 4% 71% 46% 37%

e
o
£ =
@ £
} -
©
z : :
o ()
= ” - %
: @ = o
Y (b) L o) — —
S & 2 2 E
o) o I % % =
= g o] = O =
= S = S o 3 £
© 75) 5 © + o
@ o 8 o + S ™
Q c O ()] © (&) ()
Q. @D = - = <
(72] (] ; (@] A e}
= Q. o >
Qo © ge) K S o = °
= @ < o < < c @
© o o > = n
) = = = = = 2] o
Q0 o [ o) o 5 k= ..9
o
2 = 5 £ = 5 S =
Q > T % 2 > = S
[y ) ; >3 @ (7)) (] —
® 2 = y= e 2 S
- ] [77) o ] X = =
()] Y- — E (] c c ]
2 o = o E = o 7))
= > i ™ o > o £
If Yes, Why If No, Why

Q7 ) If you were buying a used electric car, how important
would some kind of independent, certified assessment
of the battery’s health be to you? What information would
you want? (Choose as many as apply)

How well the battery has been looked after by previous owners

88% 11% 1%

The amount of capacity it has lost since it was new

3%

How much charge it currently holds

6%

How long it is likely to take to fully charge

83% 14% 3%

How much capacity it is likely to lose in the future

83% 13% 4%

I Important I No Opinion I Unimportant

Consumer data source is pre-qualified as being a used car user/owner but there will also be a qualifying question

in case this has changed. We will also have source profile data which includes gender, age, and location. startlmemotorflnance.com




